
                                       40405 & 40410
         Alternator & Power Steering Kits

                                                         MOPAR SMALL BLOCK 
                           ALTERNATOR & POWER STEERING KITS

kiersten
Typewritten Text

kiersten
Typewritten Text

kiersten
Typewritten Text
         2/28/13



Pulley kit 10305
1- 10306-A.......Crank Pulley
1- 10302-A…...Water Pump Pulley
1- 215-A………Alternator Pulley
1- 306-A………Alt. Pulley Cap
1- 327-A………W/P Pulley Cap
10- S144…..….5/16 x 7/8 SHCS
3- S030............8-32 x 1-1/4” SHCS
1- 533-A………Power Steering Pulley
1- 534-A………Press P/S Pulley (40410)
1- 302-A...........P/S Cap 
3- S022............8-32 x 3/8" SHCS 

40051 Alternator Bracket
1- 40051-A…..Alternator Bracket Body
1- 40030-A…..Alt Relocator Bracket
2- TP3-.400….3/8 x .400" long Spacer
1- TP3-1.040...3/8 x 1.040" long Spacer
1- TP3-2.430...3/8 x 2.340" long Spacer
3- S280……....3/8 x 5-1/2” SHCS
2- S211……….5/16 x 3/4” Flat Heads
2- S319……….3/8 x 1-1/2” Flat Heads
2- S622……….Lock Nuts
2- S666……….Washer
1- RA-4.375….Adjustment Rod

40061 Power Steering Bracket
1- 40061-A…...Upper Bracket
1- 40061B-09...Lower Front Bracket
1- 40061C-09...Lower Rear Bracket
1- 40061D-09...Lower Bracket Spacer
4- AC3-.200…..Alum. Spacers .200 long
1- TP3-.700…..Spacer Tube .700 long
1- TP3-.800…..Spacer Tube .800 long
2- TP3-.850…..Spacer Tube .850 long
2- S278……….3/8 x 5” SHCS
2- S280……….3/8 x 5-1/2” long
3- S312……….3/8 x 1” Hex Bolts
1- S313……….3/8 x 1-1/4 Hex Bolts
2- S664……….3/8 Washers

MARCH PERFORMANCE TECH SUPPORT  1-888-729-9070



Photo-4
Attach the Adjustment rod to the Alternator 
bracket and the Re-Locator bracket . Use 
two 3/8 x 1-1/4” Flat heads (S319) and two
3/8 washers on the back side (S666) also 
use two 3/8 lock nuts (S622).

Photo-3
Attach the Alt. Re-locator to the face of 
the Alternator (40031-A). Use two 
5/16 x 3/4” Flat Heads (S211).

Photo-2
Mount the alternator to the motor. First run a 
3/8 x 5-1/2” SHCS (S280) thru the bracket then the 
alternator. Between the two alternator ears use the 
provided (TP3-2.430) spacer. Between the 
head and the Rear Alt. Ear place a (TP3-1.040 ) 
Spacer as shown. (TIP) make sure you have the 
alternator pulley Pressed on properly before 
mounting the Alternator to the bracket

Photo-1
Mount the Alternator Bracket (40051-A) to 
the Water Pump. Use two (TP3-.400) 
spacers between the Water Pump and the 
bracket securing with two 3/8 x 5-1/2” 
SHCS (S280). 

               TP3-2.430       TP3-1.040

3/8 x 1-1/4” with 3/8 Lock nuts
To the back side of the Adjustment rod



Photo-7
This photo is for using the March P/S billet 
alum. Pump note the added (AC3-.200 Alum 
spacer between the rear of the pump and the 
bracket also the two (AC3-.200) spacers are 
mounted between the rear bracket and the 
spacer bracket. Make sure and use the 
provided longer 3/8 x 1-1/4” hex bolt in place of 
the 1” bolt on the rear of the pump.

Photo-6
P/S lower brackets install. Mount the front 
lower bracket (40061-B) to the front of the 
pump with a 3/8 x 1” hex bolt (S312) then 
mount the rear P/S bracket (40061-C) to the 
back of the pump with a 3/8 x 1” hex bolt
(S312). Insert the spacer (40061-D) between 
the two brackets and install to the two lower 
holes in the timing cover spacing the bracket
With two (AC3-.200) Spacers and two 
(TP3-.850) Spacer tubes. Use two 3/8 x 5” 
SHCS (S278).

Photo-5
Mount the Power Steering Bracket (40061-A)
using two 3/8 x 5-1/2” SHCS (S280).  Also 
between the upper bolt hole and the bracket 
insert a (TP3-.700) spacer.  Between the 
lower mounting  hole and the bracket 
insert a (TP3-.800) Spacer as shown.

Photo-8
Front view of attached Power Steering 
Bracket to the Power Steering Pump.

3/8 x 5-1/2 with 
.700 Spacer

3/8 x 5-1/2”
With .800 
Spacer

AC3-.200
Spacers

TP3-.850
Spacers



Photo-11
Install the alternator belt 45” then the power 
steering belt 32-1/2” tighten the Alternator belt 
with a adjustment rod. Tighten the power 
steering belt using the slot in the main 
bracket.

Photo-10
Install the Power Steering Pulley (533-A) 
for keyway pumps, and (534-A) for press fit 
pumps. Then add the (302-A) Cap using 
three 8-32 x 3/8 (S022) SHCS.

Photo-9
Install the Crank Pulley (10306-A) using 
four 5/16 x 7/8 SHCS (S144). Then install 
the Water Pump Pulley (10302-A) with four 
5/16 x 7/8 SHCS (S144) if not using a fan.
Install the Nose Cover (327-A).

Photo-9
Installed Power Steering Pump with 3/8 hex 
bolt (S312) and 3/8 Washer. Going thru the 
Slotted section of the bracket. 



�
�����������
����������8��������������
�����
 �8��
������������
�	
���
���������
��
�� 

�+;-2� /;09;7+8-/�@+;;+8=<�=9�=2/�9;3138+6�;/=+36�:>;-2+</;�=2+=�09;�+�:/;39.�90�838/=B���
��.+B<�0;97�=2/�.+=/�90�:>;-2+</���+;-2� /;09;7+8-/�@366�
;/:+3;�9;�;/:6+-/��+=�=2/3;�9:=398��+8B� ;9.>-=��@23-2�3<�09>8.�=9�,/�./0/-=3?/�38�7+=/;3+6�9;�@9;57+8<23:�
�6#+31).-1�&0.,��!00!-27��.4%0!'%
�+;-2� /;09;7+8-/�.9/<�89=�@+;;+8=�+8B� ;9.>-=�=2+=�3<�.+7+1/.�0;97�+,></��73<></�9;�73<+::63-+=398�9;�89=�></.�09;�3=<�38=/8./.�:>;:9</<�
$23<��373=/.�'+;;+8=B�.9/<�89=�-9?/;�9;�+::6B�=9�+8B�.+7+1/�9;�69<<�<><=+38/.�=9�=2/�/8138/�9;�+8B�9=2/;�:+;=<�@23-2�7+B�2+?/�,//8�-+></.�,B�=2/�
./0/-=3?/� ;9.>-=�+8.�.9/<�89=�-9?/;�9;�+::6B�=9�+8B�:/;<98+6�384>;B��6+,9;�-2+;1/<�9;�+8B�9=2/;�38-3./8=+6�-9<=<�09;�.+7+1/<�-+></.�,B�=2/�./0/-=3?/�
 ;9.>-=��$��#��#�$������)��( "�##�'�""��$)���&���'�$��"�# ��$�$��)�%"� "��%�$�������$��"��( "�##�'�""��$��#��
�%�"��$��#���"�#$�$����$#�"���"�����$��� "��%�$��'��$��"�'"�$$����"�&�"������"����"��)���������%�������
&�������������������$���
�9;7+6�@/+;�+8.�=/+;�+8.�.+7+1/�=9�=2/� ;9.>-=�89=�-+></.�,B��+;-2� /;09;7+8-/�+;/�+6<9�/A-6>./.�0;97�=23<�'+;;+8=B�
�����
���������������
��
�����
�(�� $�$��$����($��$� "�����$����)��  ����������'����)��� �����'�""��$)�'��$��"������"����$�����$)����$�
��##���"��� �"$��%��"� %" �#����"�'�""��$)��#����#$�$�#������$�����'�����$�$���#������'����������� �����
'�""��$)�'������#$�#��$��$�$��� "������������$�$������)���$��  �)�$��)�%�
�),)2!2).-�.-��%,%$)%1
"� ��"��"�"� �������$��#� "�&��������$��#�'�""��$)��#�)�%"��(��%#�&��"����)����"��� �"��"������#�������$�
������������"���)��������$����"����#�!%��$�������������"��"����������)��( "�##��"��� �����'�""��$)����$���
 "��%�$��#����#$�$�#������$�����'�$����(��%#�����"�����$�$��������������$���������#�!%�#$����������#�#��
$��� "�������������$�$����"��(��%#���#���)���$��  �)�$��)�%��)�%���&�����"���%"#���"�"����)���"���������"�
�����$���%#����)���#%#�����%#���"������������
$��#�'�""��$)���&�#�)�%�# �������"���$#�����)�%���)���#����&���$��"�"���$#��'�������)�&�")��"���#$�$��$��
#$�$��
 .30��%1/.-1)")+)2)%1�
���%</�+8.�38<=+66�=2/� ;9.>-=�986B�09;�3=<�38=/8./.�:>;:9</�
���$9�+?+36�B9>;</60�90�=23<��373=/.�'+;;+8=B��;/=>;8�=2/� ;9.>-=�@3=2�+�-9:B�90�=2/�:+3.�;/-/3:=��:9<=+1/�:+3.�=9�� � � ��
�����
�����������
�����
�����������������
�����
 ��
�����
���������	
���

��'2/8�;/=>;8381�=2/� ;9.>-=��B9>�7><=�09669@�=2/�.3;/-=398<�</=�09;=2�98�=2/�'+;;+8=B	"/=>;8��9;7�98�=2/�;/?/;</�<3./�90�=23<��373=/.�'+;;+8=B���0�B9>�
89�6981/;�2+?/�=2/�'+;;+8=B	"/=>;8��9;7��98/�7+B�,/�9,=+38/.�,B�-98=+-=381��+;-2� /;09;7+8-/�.>;381�89;7+6�,><38/<<�29>;<�+=�������������
�
�
���#23::381�+8.	9;�=;+8<:9;=+=398�-9<=<�;/=>;8381�=2/� ;9.>-=�=9��+;-2� /;09;7+8-/�+8.�+8B�.+7+1/�-+></.�.>;381�<23::381�+;/�B9>;�;/<:98<3,363=B��
�+;-2� /;09;7+8-/�@366�:+B�09;�<23::381�+8.	9;�=;+8<:9;=+=398�-9<=<�38->;;/.�38�;/=>;8381�=2/� ;9.>-=�=9�B9>�

���������
��
�� ��
��
�� �������������
�.�/0.$3#2�,.3-2%$�)1�#.-1)$%0%$�&.0�#0%$)2�>86/<<�3=�3<�+�7+8>0+-=>;/;�./0/-=�
�66�:;9.>-=<�;/=>;8/.�09;�+8B�;/+<98�7><=�;/0/;/8-/�+8�+>=29;3C+=398�8>7,/;��"�����$2/�"���8>7,/;�3<�9,=+38/.�,B�-+66381�:6+-/�90�:>;-2+</�.>;381�
89;7+6�,><38/<<�29>;<��
-7�/0.$3#2�0%230-%$�5)2(.32�2(%���
��50)22%-�.-�2(%�0%230-�/!#*!'%�-%62�2.�2(%�0%230-�1()//)-'�+!"%+�5)++�"%�0%&31%$�
�66�;/=>;8<�7><=�<23:�?3+�% #�+8.�,/�:;9:/;6B�:+-5+1/.�38�=2/�9;3138+6�-+;=98��"/=>;8�0;/312=�-2+;1/<�+;/�=2/�;/<:98<3,363=B�90�=2/�-><=97/;�>86/<<�=2/�
:;9.>-=�@+<�<23::/.�38�/;;9;�
�+;-2�:;9.>-=�;/=>;8/.�+0=/;�����B/+;�0;97�.+=/�90�:>;-2+</�@366�89=�,/�+--/:=/.�>86/<<�3=�3<�09>8.�=9�,/�+�7+8>0+-=>;/;�./0/-=���(%�#312.,%0�,312�
)-#+3$%�!�50)22%-�12!2%,%-2�$%1#0)")-'�2(%�!++%'%$�/0.$3#2�$%&%#2��$2/�-97:6/=/��373=/.�'+;;+8=B�3<�</=�09;=2�98�=2/�;/?/;</�<3./�
�

��-;/.3=�3<<>/.�98�7+8>0+-=>;/;�./0/-=<��
�
��;/=>;8�0//�98�+66�;/<2/6?+,6/�:;9.>-=�
3
��;/=>;8�0//�98�+66�;/:+3;+,6/�:;9.>-=

����������������������������������������������� �������
��
�+;-2� /;09;7+8-/�=29;9>126B�38<:/-=<�+66�;/=>;8<���=�3<�=2/�<96/�.3<-;/=398�90��+;-2� /;09;7+8-/�38�./=/;738381�=2/�-98.3=398�90�+66�;/=>;8/.�
7/;-2+8.3</��
$9�;/-/3?/�;/:6+-/7/8=<�+=�89�-2+;1/�=2/�9;3138+6�:;9.>-=�7><=�E;<=�,/�;/-/3?/.�+8.�38<:/-=/.�,B��+;-2� /;09;7+8-/�09;�./=/;738+=398���77/.3+=/�
;/:6+-/7/8=<�7+B�,/�:>;-2+</.�+8.�6+=/;�-;/.3=/.�>:98�38<:/-=398�./=/;738+=398�

 6/+</��97:6/=/�=2/��809;7+=398�,/69@��./=+-2�+8.�38-6>./�@3=2�;/=>;8/.�:;9.>-=�

"���************************��$�*********************�<<>/.�,B�*********************�+=/***********************

 >;-2+</;D<���+7/************************************************************* 298/*****************************

�..;/<<*******************************************************************************************************

 >;-2+</.��3;/-=6B�$2;9>12**************************************************�8?93-/�******************************

 ;9.>-=���********************************************************�8?93-/��+=/***********************************

"/+<98********************************************************************************************************

��������������������
������������
������




